 Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document
www.infineon.com page 1 of 24 2021-12-12
  Revision 1.1
OPTIGA™ Authenticate S Short Data Sheet
OPTIGA™ Authenticate Family
Description
This short data sheet describes the OPTIGA™ Authenticate S authentication device together with its features
and functionality.

OPTIGA™ Authenticate S Short Data Sheet
OPTIGA™ Authenticate Family
Device Types/Order Information
2 Device Types/Order Information
The OPTIGA™ Authenticate S is available in the following standard temperature range shown in Table 1 and
extended temperature range shown in Table 2.
Table 1 Device Configuration for standard temperature
Device Name Package Remarks
SLE95401 PG-TSNP-6-12 1Kbit User NVM
SLE95402 PG-TSNP-6-12 2Kbit User NVM
SLE95405 PG-TSNP-6-12 5Kbit User NVM
SLE95411 PG-TSNP-6-12 Host Authentication with 1Kbit User NVM
SLE95412 PG-TSNP-6-12 Host Authentication with 2Kbit User NVM
SLE95415 PG-TSNP-6-12 Host Authentication with 5Kbit User NVM
Table 2 Device Configuration for extended temperature
Device Name Package Remarks
SLE95401 PG-TSNP-6-12 1Kbit User NVM
SLE95402 PG-TSNP-6-12 2Kbit User NVM